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8/23/2010 [HOLLYMAN] FY1 - Yahoo! Mail

+ Bertie County, NC. Samuel and Martha are listed in the Bertie County census about 1757. They also had a
son named Samuel Holloman born about 1750. Now, we got all wound up thinking that Samuel and
Martha were the parents of James Grantson/Granston Holliman, who was also born 1750, but in Johnston
County, NC. Now either Samuel Holloman (the husband of Martha McGlohon) was very busy, or we are
barking up the wrong tree again. Or did I just fly out of the ball park altogether? Things that make you
go....hummmm.

---On Sat, 8/21/10, Joseph or Gladys Parker <1 o> wrote:

From: Joseph or Gladys Parker <z
Subject: [HOLLY MAN] FY1

To: "holleman” <

Date: Saturday, August 21, 2010, 2:14 PM

The family of James Grantson Holliman is very confusing, and, at my guestimation first tht probably
Christopher (C) Holliman was the father of James, is completely wrong. Christopher (C) died about
1729/1730 and James was born in 1750. In looking at land records in Johnston Co., NC in the years 1750
to about 1800, there are many land sales in which one Samuel Hollyman and his children - many are
named in these deeds - are listed. This Samuel Holyman is the son of Richard Hollyman and Margarette
House. Samuel names two of his children that [ did not have on my Family Treemaker. One ofthese isa
John Holliman whom he acknowledged in court is a land transaction in Novermber 1777. A David
Holliman is frequentlly mentioned in witnessing various deeds and court transactions during trhe yearsis
mentioned above. Fredrick is also mentioned along with the other children of Samuel, above. In among
all this group is a James Holliman, listed

as

buying , and selling land with the other Hollimans. Some of that land was jointly owned with other
Holliman brothers. All are mentioned as living close to Robert and Charity Bryant. And Charity Holliman
was guardian for the orphans of Robert Bryant, in October 1761. Bere is the kicker” on this latter: David
Holliman and Charitty, his wife, shows the account is corrent on Robert Bryant dec'd, in 1762. [ I could
suggest that this one is the son of Samnuel & Rizabeth of Edgecombe Co.,NC, but, can't prove it.] On 23 Feb
1768, the Will of Robert Bryant is admitted to court for probate.

The land transactions and other court recordings were transcribed by Weynette Parks Haun, for several
years beginning 1759 to about 1800, mosily the years 1771-1782. The note on Charity Holliman & David
Holliman about the orphans of Robert Bry ant, is found in the Court Minutes of Johnston County, NC for
the years 1759-1769, transcribed by Wey nette Parks Hauu. There is one group of court minutes, and land
records, from the years 1745 to 1759, is missing from the library. {t may have been sent to be re-bound.

The following marriages are shown on the marriage records of Johnston Co., NG, as transcribed by myself
from the North Carolina Archives. These are marriage "bans”or bonds, and rot the actual marriage date.

Celia Holliman m. Lewis Bryant 18 November 1767
Richard Holliman m. Asptie Bryant 8 Jan 1768.
James Holliman m. Hizabeth Bryant 16 Apri772
Seth Holliman m Unity Godwin 20 Aug 1786
James Holliman m Nancy Narin 8 Nov 1791

James Holliman m. Karen Beddingfield 15 Sep 1827

David Holliman m. Mary Bryant abi 1775
...yahoo.com/m¢/showMessage?fid=Inbo... 3/4
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8/23/2010 [HOLLYMAN] FYI - Yahoo! Mail

A Richard Holliman was granted 700 acres in Johnston Co., NCin 1762. This land adjoins Robert Bryant.
Samuel Holliman is granted 640 acres ofland on Liztle River 13 Jan 1760. William Hollimman and
Richard Holliman get 700 acres oftand on 20 Jan 1762, which is on Little River. David Holliman got 700
acres on 20 October 1761, also on Little River. The Richard mentioned here is probably a brother to
Samuel.

.

[n view of the above, { now believe that the father of James Grantson Holliman is Samuel Holliman, who is
the son of Richard Hollyman born 1708, and whose mother was Margareite Hoase.

NOTE: I1n most of the records, the name of Robert Bryant is shown as "Bryan”™ My neck is now firmly on
the chopping block. Feel free to whack away at #...........joe

[Non-text portions ofthis message have been removed}
[Non-text portions ofthis message have been removed]
[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]
[Non-text portions of this message have been removed)
[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

[Non-text portions of this message have been removed]

RECENTACTIVITY:

"You don't know who you ARE
until you know who you are FROM."

...yahoo.com/m¢/showMessageid=Inbo... 4/4
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7/18/2010 [HOLLYMAN] NC Bastardy Bonds - Yaho...

[HOLLYMAN] NC Bastardy Bonds Friday, July 16, 2010 7:48 PM
“BF" «b.fritch@yahoo.com>
HOLLYMAN@yahoogroups.com

Yesterday I went to another county to see the book NC Bastardy Bonds since 1
found the index online and several of my family names were in it! Not all names
are unweb mothers, many are bondsmen. 1 discovered this book by typing in the
title and World Catalog told me a library that had it. These are the

Holloman's, any spelling.

North Carolina Bastardy Bonds
Transcribed by: Betty & Edwin Camin
from co's formation to 1878

The "Bastardy Bonds" of North Carolina contains bonds posted because of the
birth or impending birth of a bastard child. These bonds were intended to

protect the county or parish from the expense of raising the child. When the
pregnancy ofa woman or birth of a child was brought to the atiention of the
court, a warrant was issued and the woman brought into Court. She was examined
under oath and asked to declare the name of the child's father. The reputed’
father was then served a warrant and required to post bond. If the woman refused
to name, the father, she, her father or some other interested party would post

the bond. In some cases, the mother and reputed father together posted the bond.
Ifthe woman refused to post bond or declare the father, she was often sent to

jail. The records are indexed by county and complimented by a full-name index at
the back of book for easy references. The following North Carolina counties are
included in this hefty publication:

Alamance, Alexander, Alleghany, Anson, Ashe, Bertie, Brunswick, Buncomb, Burke,
Bute, Cabarrus, Caldwell, Camden, Carteret, Caswell, Catawba, Chatham, Cherokee,
Chowan, Clay, Cleveland, Craven, Cumberland, Granville, Moore, New Hanover,
Rowan, Rutherford, Surry, and Wake.

Mother Date Bondsman (space for 3)

Maria Holeman  Apr1871 Paul Puryear (only one listed)

Sally AnnLyon Jan1875 Andrew Holeman (only one listed)

Winaford Williford Feb 1850 Winnifred E Williford/Jonah
Holloman/Benjamin Williams

Ann M EWilliams Nov 1876 Anne M E Williams/Geo R Hollomon/B H Odom
(Patsy Stallins Nov 1827  Abraham Taylor/Aaron Askew/John Taylor)
(Patsy Stallins Nov 1827 George Askew/Jalon Hollomon)

The last two look like the same event, not sure what the different bondsmen
mean. One can order copies ofthe bonds that will tell more. I believe these
were all in Bertie Co.

Several more Outlaw’s; I didn't copy.

Elisabeth Outlaw Jul 1796 Elisabeth Outlaw William Outlaw William
Watford

Betty
FL

...yahoo.com/mc¢/showMessage?sMid=3... 1/2
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Notes of researcher on the Web

Title: North Carolina taxpayers: 1679-1790  Volume 2
Author: Compiled by Clarence E. Ratchliff

Wical Publishing Co., Inc. Baltimore 1987
art olliman

Cornelius Holliman {Coleinus)
Edmund Holliman

atthew Holliman

Chatham County / Orange

2 September 1756

Richard Holeman Survey (Holiman ?)

384 acres on Quarrel Cr. waters of Flatt R., joins James Dickens, Bradford, Thomas Bradford, Wade (or Weldon);
Archelus Wilson, Charles Moore: SCC. Entered 4 Mar 1754 (by James Taylor)

16 September 1756

Archelus Wilson Survey

283 Acres on Quarrel Cr., joins Richard Holoman, Phileman Bradford; Richard Holoman, Charles Moore: SCC
Deed 3 February 1761.

28 January 1761
Land Warrant for Richard Holeman signed by Thomas Hart
Image

3 February 1761

Richard Holeman

Philemon Bradford

Charles Moore

Signer Henry Reynolds {(Runnels)
Image

Johns

Ji (see Bertha Byrd notes above,
for instance)

J

Wayne County

Title: North Carolina taxpayers: 1679-1796¢  Volume 2
Author: Compiled by Clarence E. Ratchliff
Publisher: Genealogical Publishing Co., Inc. Baltimore 1987

Christopher Holliman 1786
Ezekiel Holliman 1786
Jane Holliman 1786
Jedidiah Holliman 1786

Wilkes County

Title: North Carolina taxpayers: 1679-1790 Volume 2
Auther: Compiled by Clarence E. Ratchliff

Publisher: Genealogical Publishing Co., Inc. Baltimore 1987

Thomas Holeman 1782

http://www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/ 4/13/2010
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Virginia
Amelia County
Yancy Holeman — also Jeter (or Getar / Jeeter, found around Poe in Caroline County)

http./freepages.misc.rootsweb.com/~vataxlists/Amelia/1800Land/13.jpg

Henrico County
1790 Tax List
Nathaniel Holeman SR and John Holeman

http://freepages.misc.rootsweb.com/~vataxlists/Henrico/1801PersonalB/07.jpg

Isle of Wight / Surry and surroundings

1790 Tax List

John Holliman -1—

http:,

Christopher Holliman
http://freepages.misc.rootsweb.com/~vataxlists/IsleWight/1790PersonalB/10.jpg

Patents:
http:/iwww. i iman/VAisleOfWi

Typ patent
ref VI

da

to

re 2400a i lle of Wight County

con 400a thereof was formerly granted to the said Thos. Moore
!by pattent bearing date of the 6th day of June 1666
1&the other pr.t there i

tbeing due by for tl

loc 55826 -24816 F127 LO P255

pt A) begining on thwmed Cypress in the
Mouth of Thos. Atkins

Im n; 400p; [est dir] up third Sw.

pt B) the mouth of the Clarkes branch then [upp]

'by the said Branch for 160P

Im w; 160p; [up Churches Br.]

ptC)

In S; 320P;
ptD)

In W; 320P;

pt E) [Christ

In'S; 380P;

pt F) [his Corner ? tree then [West 160P] to
im w; 160p:

pt G)

In'S; 1100P;

ptH)

In E; 320P;
pt1)

thereof

http://www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/ 4/13/2010
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Holiman / Holliman Family

In N; 1100P;

pt J) Thos Atkinson land
In W; 80P; Thos. Atkinson
pt K)

In n; 300p; [380P?]

ptL)

In E; 400P;

1600a part of

!to JOHN BROWN
Ithe sd BROWN C

loc 48984 -28207 F127 L0 P255

pt A) great red oake in an Island by thee maine Blackwater Side
In e3n; 188p; WILLIAM GUALTNEY

!East % a poynt North 188P to

pt B) pine

In s3e; 626p; South % poynt East

pt C) pine

In W; 376P;

pt D) white oake by thee maine Swamp Side

Im ; ; by various Courses up the Run of Maine Blackwater Sw.

typ patent
1D #420

T 448

frm cis ward Governor &c
1
re 133a about a mile to the Southward of Mr. Robert Flakes Mill

lin the uiier pr.ish of Isle of Wight Cous
255

In SxE; 88P;

pt C) a pine

Im e6n; 18p; East half a point Northerly 18P to
pt D) a pine on the head of a branch

Im ; 55p; down a Br.

pt E) a small oake Saplin

In S15W; 174P;

pt F) a white oak

In W; 44P;

pt G) a small hickory in Mr. Christopher Hollomans line
1c N3W: 330P; Christopher Holloman

typ patent

ID IW#

ref V. S
dat 3

frm William Esq.

to Samuel Crofts

con 30 Shillings

re 300a Isle of Wight Co. N side of the main Blackwater
loc 52508 -23627 F127 L0 P255

http://www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/
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pt A) a Spanish Oak a C. of William Camp
1& a C. of the said Crofts other Land

In n38w; 158p; Willi
pt B)aPinea C. of J
In n88w; 46p;
pt C) a hiccory a C. o
In s10e; 179p; John
pt D) a white Oak
In S10W; 26P;

pt E) a Pine a C. of Arthur Crocher

In $9e; 72p; Arthur Crocher

pt F) a Pine a C. of Samuel Taylor's Land

In s40w; 164p; Samuel Taylor

pt G) a Pine

In S7E; 112P;

pt H) a Pine a C. of Thomas Moore's Land

In n40e; 202p; Thomas Moore

pt 1) a Pine a C. of Rubin Cook's Land

In s65e; 125p; Rubin Cook

ptJ) ared Oak a C. of Solomon Stephenson's Land
In n50e; 160p; Solomon Stephenson .

pt K) a Pine a C. of the said Crofts other Land

In n70w; 266p; Crofts own Old lines

pt L) a white Oak

lc N21W; 85P;

typ patent

ref VPB 12 p458

dat 12 Mar 1725/26

to Christopher Atkisson of loW Co.

con 15 Shill.

te 150a on the N side of the Main Blackwater Swamp

! And on the S Side of the Mill Swamp in the County aforesaid
loc 52026 -26633 F127 LO P255

pt A) at a pine Saplin on the W Side of a Small Branch

! Corner tree OWheﬂ by Hallimans Line
In SxW; 87P; Thomas Halliman

pt B) a pine

In N75E; 142P;

pt C) a White Oak

In N5E; 122P;

pt D) a black Oak

In N23W; 34P;

pt E) a pine

In N64W; 91P;

pt F) a red Oak

In S50W; 96P;

pt G) a red oak in a pond

In S5E; 16P; fm a pond

pt H) a red oak

In S24E; 16P;

pt 1) a pine by the Side of the Branch first above mentioned

la Corner tree of Thomas Hallimans Land and

Idown the various Courses of the Run of the Said Branch to the
!Begining

Im ;; down a Small Br.

typ patent

ref VPB 14 p123-124

dat 28 Sep 1730

to John Atkeison of Surry County

con 15 shillings

re 150a on N side Main black Water Swamp in sd County

loc 51958 -30290 F127 LO P255

pt A) corner pine twixt William Hart, Thomas Gwaltney and the
tsd Atkeison thence by Harts line W71P

http://www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/

Page 7 of 10
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Holiman / Holliman Family

Inw; 71p; William Hart

pt B) white oak in a Pond

In SWxS; 20P; from a Pond

pt C) pine

In S25W; 32P;

pt D) pine

In S5W; 96P;

pt E) red oak

In S10E; 70P;

ptF) pine a li and
In ese; 46p;

pt G) pine

In SXE; 37P;

pt H) black oak

In S75E; 36P;

pt 1) pine in a Pond a line tree of Christopher Atkensons Land
In n50e; 78p; Christopher Atkenson, from a Pond
pt J) red oak

In N35W; 150P;

pt K) red oak

Ie N17E; 110P;

Southhampton

1798 Tax List
William Hollman

http://freepages.misc.rootsweb.com/~vataxlists/Southampton/1798PersonalB/12.jpg

Shenandoah County

Andrew Holeman

http://www.poefamilyresearch.net/Holiman/
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BOOK F

Pp. 165-166: Henry Shaver Senr of Lancaster Dist., for a goad
horse to William Graon, 100 scres adj, Alexr Craige

land, 3 Nov 1801. Henry Shaver (Seal)

Wit: Jno Simpson, Wm. Barkley. Elizabeth Shaver, wife of Henry,

relinquished dower 3 Nov 1801

Page 166: John Simpson of Lancaster Dist,, for $160 to James Purdy
of same, lots in Lencaster viliage, 12 Sept 1803. Wic:
Hugh MeMullen, David Cowsar.

Pp. 166-167: John Simpson to John May, lot on Dunlap St., Lancaster
town, 26 Feb 1803. Wit: James Purdy, Thos Quigley.

Pa,

167: John Simpson to James Blackman, lor in Lancaster, 14
Aug 1802, no wit.

Pp. 167-168: Brirain Blsckman of Lancaster Disc., farmer, to Nathan
Blackman, for §125, 100 scres gran d to William Roy,
1773 on flat Creek, 200 acres, convi £rom tha widew Roy to Thom
Cockeran, vho appears to be the Reir of Willian Roy decd., by
the last will & teatament of widow Roy to Thomas Cochram, "2 Fab 1803,
then conveyed to Britsin Blackman, 23 Dec 1801, Britain Blackman,
Wit: William Ward, Jonathan Blackmsn. Proved 31 Oct 1803 before
William Ward by Jonathan Blackman.

Page 168: Hugh MeMullen for §50 to William Huscon of Rocky Mount

in cthe Dist. of Fairfield, lot by him now occupied on
Broad Sc., g4l...25 May 1803, Hugh MeMullen (Seal)
Wic: Robt Stinson, Eliezar Alexander.

18 Dec 1773, Abraham Pnblu of Craven Co., planter, to William
Brewer, planter for s 3...150 acres, part of the plantation of
350 scren on soucn fork Lynches Creek adj. James Brinkley, Willism
Horton, Lewis Peebles...Abrahan Peebles (Seal), Kezia Pesbles (X)
{81}, Wic: Richaerd burnet, Amos Horton.

Page 169: Patrick Graves of the Cacawba River, at the mouth of
Cedar Creek, Lancaster Dist., Gunsmil for §1000 to
James Breden, of Cedar Creek, planter, slave Rose girl about 10
years, and boy Sandy about 4 or 5 years old, 28 Oct 1803,
Patrick Graves (Seal)
Proved by Jeremiah Craves,

Wit: Jeremiah Graves, John Graves.
before Wm Woods, J. P.

Pp. 169-170: 29 Nov 1796, William Prewer of Lancaster Co., to
leigh Hammond of Kershaw Co., for b 28 sierling..
50 scres on Beaver Creek, on the Norch aide of Laurel Branch,

art of 200 acres William Prewst (W) (Seal)
ic: Philip Burford, William Cawthon, Henry Vallandinghsm. Proved
by Benry Vallandingham, 12 Dec 1803

Page 170: 20 Nov 1790, Benjamin Haile Senr of Lancaster Co., to

William Scarbrough of sawe, planter, part of 2869 acres
granted o John Marshal 1 Jan 1789 ady. John Faulkenberry, Bemi.
Haile, that lies between where sd. Scarbrough mow lives and Hen;
Faulkenbrough, 200 scres on Gr t Linches Crosk. B. Raile (Seai)
Wit: Danl Monagham, 2 (R), Ephraim Ponder, preoved by
Dani Moragham, 23 Juxy l793 Tekore inatew Baskin 1. P,

142

BOOK F

Pp. 170-171: Abraham Rush of the ¢lat. of Lancaster, planter, for

§200 to Paul Plylex, planter, 100 acres onboth sides
Oter Creek, a branch Gf CFede Lynches Crack, Abranas Rush (X).
Wit: John Hancock, Coonrod Plyler *- Proved by John Hancock,
15 July 1802, before John Craig, J

Page 171: John Mosman of Lancaster Disr., for §150 to Paul Plyler,

Planter, land on & branch of linches creek, called
Litcle Oter, 100 acres, parc of 200 scres that sd. Kosman bovght
from Jacob Rush...20 July 1801 John Mossman (X) (Seal)
Wit: John Hancock, John Sides

20 Nov 1790, Benjamin Haile of Lancaster Co., to William Scarbrough
of same, for s 10, parc of 2869 acres granted to Jobn Marehall
(lease with above deed), same wit.

Page 172: 7 Feb 1789, John Baker and wife Frances of Lancaster Co.,
fo Patar Pazzy of same. for b 1§ steriing, 10 actes

Bpzc of 300 aczas granced o Sonn Baker, $ June 1786 on Camp CF.

it: Joseph Coile, John Baker (Seal)

1 Fleming, Sarah Webster (X). cances Baker (X) (S¢ 1)

by Joneph Coile, 7 Nov 1803, betores Dougl. .P

Page 173: 30 Sept 1803, James Bredin & wife Mary, near the mouth
of Cedar Creek on Catawba River, Lancaster Dist., to

George Hays, $150, 100 acres on Tyres branch adj. Mary Anderson,

James Glaze, Willn Smyth, Carlisle, Nathaniel Pendergra: dno'ez

widow Pendergrass, George Hays... James Bredin (S

Wie: Jou Graves, Geozge Haye Mary Bredin (X) theh
James Douglas, J. P,

vary Beedin, uite of Jenes Bredin, relingutshed dower, 1 Nov 1803.

Proved by George Hayes Junr., before Wm Curry, J. P., 2 Jan 1803.

or $40 to Jemes Hollemap J
pper_corner of Tenl, Sumtes's sur-
Jacob Plyler, Koonrod Plyler, Henry
n, 30 Sept 1803. Jamep_Hplitmen

(x% . by doshn

lapd in Lancaster Ca.,

Fage 1741 1 Aug 1797, uillian Baily of Lanc
Perry, for'y 10 sterling. . 40

granced o Wn Baily, 2 June 1788

Fit: Wm. 5. Linton, Joseph Coile, John Perry.

. part
‘Villiss Baily (@ul)

Page 175: 24 March 1803; Jacob Funderburk of Lancaster Dist., to

Japes Rmsls of same, 150 actes on vaters of wild Cat
Creek, ad). Zekiel Chester. Jacob Funderburk (Seal)
Wit: David Funderburk (F), Zakiel Chester (C).

This day mold, rs, Mary Glaze, & negro girl named Tsb for b 55
Camden,” 22 Nov 1796 ¥eRa & Cancy.

horses, etc.
Wit: Thomas Lee

Lancaster Dlscrice: George Bell, tumer, for S150, o John Cantzon...

George ‘Bell (Seal)

Pp. 175-176: 16 Oct 1801; Anne Brewer & John Cato of Lapcaster &
Kershaw Co., exrs. of William Brewer decd.,to John
Brewer, 100 acres, part of 250 acres on Little Linches Creek,

143
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Anson County,North Carolina Records of Wills Vol.l. Yrs. 1751-1779.
Pages 1-70 Date filmed 17 May 1962
Red. Ratio 16:1
Vol.2,Yrs.1802-1812

James: Holleman,page 6k Bife
I James holleman,of State of North Carolina,Anson County,being .weak in
body but,perfect in mind,and memory but,calling to mind the mortality of
my body,knowing it is appointed once for men to die,I commit my body to the
grave and soul in the hands of God who gave it as touching such worldly Estate
wherewith God hath blessed me with din this life,I leave the same in manner
following first.
I leave the my mare bridle and saddle to be sold at the highest bidder twelve
months « Credit also all my lands in Lancaster County,Statz,South Carolina it
being part of a fifteen thousand acre survay of General Suptors Containing
six or seven hundred acres more or less.
Also my watch,saddle bags ,books and wearing clothes,and horsewlip together
with all I that I posses if any more found,all which I will to be set up and
sold as above mentioned and all my Debts to be paid out of. it and money
enough left old Mrs,.Viles to buy her a likely three year old heifer and the
Balance to go to my father James Holliman.
I 4lso appoint my trusiy friend John Viles the soul Executor to Exscute my
Will in the manner above mentioned this and this only I leave as my Last
Will and Testament.
Signed in the presence of
Test
His His
Amos X Viles James X Holleman
mark mark

J.Tuallen

State of North Carolina
Anson County January Session 180L

Then the Last Will and Testament of James Holleman was duly proved in open
court by Jess Tuallen a witness there to and ordered to be recorded.
Tod Robinson Clk
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FW: Samuel C. Holliman - born April 7, 1754 died 1832 - Inbox - Yahoo! Mail
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FW: Samuef C. Holliman - born Aprit 7, 1754 died 1832 Wednesday, February 24, 1010 3.33 Fit
Frcm: “Ron Hoflman® <RonEsanman nets

Y51 “Glenn Holiman® <giennh315i ate o

From: Ron Holliman [mailto:ron@sanman.net]

Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2010 5:32 PM

Tot ‘Glenn Holliman"

Subject: Samuel C. Holliman - born April 7, 1754 died

Glenn: Here is the answer to your question regarding Samuel Holliman’s grave and additional information about an old Holliman house in
Edgecombe County , NC .

Source - Birmingham Library - LC # So 929.5 INS.

Title: Inscriptions from OId Cemeteries, Lancaster County , S.C. ~ Published by Lancaster County Historical Commission in 1974,

Samuel C. Holliman:

“The Gibson Cemetery , locally referred to frequently as the Tory Cemetery is on the north side of state highway # 522 from Heath Springs to
Stoneboro, and about a mile beyond the crossroads at the former J. Truesdale Stover home. The graves are across the road in from Mr. Coke.
H. Bennett’s childhood home about a quarter of a mile o less.”

“In a recent search no trace of the original stones could be feund. But Mr. Bennett recalled that as & boy he had gone ... with an uncle ... to the

cemetery and had helped to decipher the inscriptions while his uncle copied them.”

According to these old papers (it is noted they were written in February of 1935) there were a number of Gibsons that were born in England )
and one Samuel C. Holliman, a declared Tory, buried there.

(Among those listed)

From those notes, this is the exact inscription:

U

I aiso have a picture of a house that belonged to a Samuel Holliman (maybe, but probably not the same Samuel).
This picture was found the Office of Archives and History.

I'll quote the inscription found with

“ Old Town Plantation is possibly the oldest house still standing in Edgecombe County (NC). m
Id it to Elisha Battle in 1747 for ~L50. The gambrel roofed, frame story-and-a-half house is
H foundati id i i nd and the chimney in Flemish bond. This

constructed with wit
house was entered on

1 thought | had something on a Samuel Holliman in early Virginia but don't have it here in my office. | have a lot of my files and notes stored in my ammo.
cans in my bam.

Check our early links to Christopher Hollyman, | see a few Samuel Hollimans, and suspect these may be connected
A CLOSING NOTE:  The Hollimans have been in this country long enough to become wealthy

the n Hollman that relocated in the 1840's from Fayette County AL to Hot Springs, AR,
" (Warren was elected to the Arkansas legislature). However, th story about Ja
Insucces: Judge in Fayette County AL . The story goes that he had a bet with his rival opponent that the loser of that election would

leave Fayette County . Well, James Monroe Holliman relocated to the Birmingham area after that election. (This is a story the Doc Holliman would not
appreciate, 5o it s best to keep it out of the public eye.)

Well my branch of Hollimans will never get rich and most likely never achieve the recognition of high *guvment office. My wife has served as a career
housewife, never working outside of our home. Out of necessity we have lived conservatively and only during the past two years we managed to get
everything (house, cars, etc.) paid off

We have a rather average 5 bedroom 3 bath home that is ours.  Looking around the neighborhood, | see changes that would indicate it is time to sell and
move. That will never happen as we plan on fiving out our days on our ltle acre of land here in Dothan

Time to go

Ron Hollman
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Manday, August 23, 2810 3:4

Hey Joe....these Christophers sure are hard to keep straight..but thankfully not as hard as the Samuels :)

Just to note that Christopher Charles Hollyman who died ca 1761 was the husband of Jane McGlohon
Hollyman (I'm nearly postive James Mcglohon Jr., Jane's brother was noted as co-admin of this will). We
(others I had researched this line with for many years) believed that Christopher C. Hollyman & Jane had
sons Christopher & Silas...probably more. Shortly after Christopher's death they show up in Wake/Dobbs
Co., NC.

I believe Samuel Hollyman, wife Martha McGlohon Hollyman, died ca 1767 in Hertford Co., NC (Hertford
became mmymom part of Bertie) The admin to that will was wife Jane w/Moses Sumner

Christopher C. Hollyman who married Margaret Byrd (d/o of Thomas Byrd of Bertie) died 1691 in Bertie
Co. He shows up in Bertie records starting ca 1728. He purchased land from James Early.

Christopher & Margaret were the parents of Christopher,Samuel, Benjamin (married Elizabeth Freeman;
they had children John, Wm. Mary) Edmund, and likely Harmon Hollyman.

Joe, I have never seen a death date for Margaret Byrd Hollyman before...might you share what record
that is from? Thanks.
This List is getting mighty interesting of late!

Hope this helps a bit.
Kathy

————— Original Message ---—--

From: Joseph or Gladys Parker

To:

Sent: Monday, August 23,2010 9:23 AM
Subject: Re: [HOLLY MAN] FY1

I don't have a birth date for Christopher Charles, but, he was born in Isle of Wight Co.,VA, and died in
Bertie Co., NCin abt 1761. His wife, Margaret Byrd, died about 1767, also in Bertie Co., NC. They were
married before 1730. Ref. THE HOLLY MAN FAMILY, by George A. Holleman, printed by Tina Peddie.

joe

---On Sun, 8/22/10, Jeanette Stewart < : > wrote:
From: Jeanette Stewart <. >

Subject: Re: [HOLLY MAN] FY1

To: .
Date: Sunday August 22, 2010 6:28 PM

1 just have an abstract of this will. It didn't mention the daughters names, but did mention the son in laws
Samuel and Christopher. When was this Christopher born, Joe? In my tree I have Martha, but not Jane.
Thanks Joe!

...yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?fid=Inbo... 1/4
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--- On Sun, 8/22/10, Joseph or Gladys Parker <

From: Joseph or Gladys Parker <parkerig
Sub]ect Re [HOLLYMAN] FYI

To: N@ D
Date: Sunday August 22,2010, 7:16 PM

James McGlohon acknowledges in his Will, that two of his daughters, Martha and Jane, were married to
Samuel Holliman and Christopher, Jr., in Bertie Co., NC.

joe

---On Sun, 8/22/10, Jeanette Stewart <33

From: Jeanette Stewart

Subject: Re: [HOLLY MAN] FY1

To: +

Date: Sunday, August 22,2010, 4:34 PM

And then I found a Samuel Holloman B:abt 1721 in IOW, VA to Christopher Charles Holloman B: 1695 in
10W, VA. Christopher Charles and his wife, Margerrit Byrd both died in Bertie County, NC. I have this
Samuel Holloman married to Martha McGlohon abt 1742. They in turn had Cornelious Holloman bef
1755.This Samuel died in Hertford County, NC. I think I need to reread some old emails, because I think
we hashed out something about McGlohon confusion in the past.

Jeanette

---On Sun, 8/22/10, Jeanette Stewart < > wrote:

From: Jeanette Stewart <;
Subject: Re: [HOLLY MAN] FY1

To: MAN@vahor

Date: Sunday, August 22, 2010, 5:14 PM

Oh, forgot to add that the Samuel Holloman that was born to Samuel and Martha (McGlohon) Holloman
was born in Bertie County, NC.

Jeanette

--- On Sun, 8/22/10, Jeanette Stewart <

> wrote:

From: Jeanette Stewart <;

Subject: Re: [HOLLY MAN] FY I

To:

Date: Sunday, August 22, 2010, 5:11 PM

1 am confused, which is nothing new, but I will add this and hope this can be sorted out for me. Now, in
My Family Tree Maker (which is not the gospel by all means) I have a Samuel Holloman as the son of
Richard Holleman and Margarette House. This Samuel Holloman married Martha McGlohon bef1750 in

...yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?fid-Inbo... 2/4








